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Date Guest Name Topic 

Sun 2/17/19 
Heidi Korokowski & Daniel 
Blumrosen, LMFT 

STATE OF MIND- "Parenting 
Transgender Youth" 

Sun 2/17/19 Rick Nolthenius, Ph.D. 
Be Bold America! - "Why Are We So 
Angry?" 

Sun 3/3/19 
Toni Crossen, LMFT & Denise 
Leto 

STATE OF MIND- "Empowerment 
and Healing through Self-Defense" 

Sun 3/3/19 Roger Wolfson & Kena DeLong 
Be Bold America! - "Finding Your 
Story" 

2/25/19, Monday 
 
3/11/19, Monday 
 
3/13/19, Wednesday 

Kim Corneille, Alma 
Rocha 
Mariah Roberts 
 
Lela Brown, Chelsey Adams 

Supporting Foster 
Youth 
LEO’s Haven/Chan- 
Ticleer Park 
Outdoor Education 

 

Anthony Arya/Danny Paul 
Nelson 

The Voice finalist/Native American 
movie 

3/17/19 Ronnie Lipschutz, Ph.D. 
Be Bold America! - "Slouching 
Towards Dystopia" 

3/18/19, Monday Zach Friend/democracy 
 

3/19/19, Tuesday Dan Haifley Lifetime Achievement 

3/20/19, Wednesday Kathay Feng, Common Cause 
Democracy at risk, voting rights, HR1, 
gerrymandering, money in politics 

3/21/19, Thursday 
Zach Friend plus SLV RIver 
symposium (Rachel’s feature Political forum in Aptos 

3/25/19, Monday Dr. Faris Sabbah Role of COE 

3/26/19, Tuesday Rerun: Melissa Fairbarn Cannabis Nursing 

3/27/19, Wednesday 

Bob Morgan, Sustainable 
SoquelTimote Peterson, 
Sustainable Vets 

Nissan Dealership Lawsuit;Plight of 
Veterans 

3/28/19, Thursday 
Dan and Laurel/Gregg McVicar 
(prerecorded) 

Musicians plus host of Undercurrents 
talks radio, native music, etc. 

Sun 3/31/19 
John Pettus & Jessica 
Goodman 

Be Bold America! - "Truth Isn't Truth 
and Other Alternative Facts" 

   
4/1/19, Monday John Leopold 

 
4/2/19, Tuesday Beth Love/Sarah H. VegFest 



4/3/19, Wednesday Chris Fitz, Breakthrough Being Male in the Era of #MeToo 

4/4/19, Thursday 

Climate Action Kids plus Hugh 
McCormick plus Tiffany Wise-
West Climate change’s impact locally 

Sun 4/7/19 
Hugh McCormic & Emily 
Chapman 

STATE OF MIND- "Recovery from 
Serious Mental Illness & NAMI" 

4/8/19, Monday Travis Parker, Lindsey Smith Classroom History teachers 

4/9/19, Tuesday Maria Rodriguez Santa Cruz Day Worker Program 

4/10/19, Wednesday Richard Stockton 
420 Comedy Show; social 
commentary 

4/11/19, Thursday 

Ryan Mango Althouse 
Christine Glynn -SC Visitors 
Bureau 

Coastanoa Commons Common 
Roots farms/inclusivity/Filming of 
“US” and its impact on local 
community 

Sun 4/14/19 

Frank Schaeffer -Bestselling 
Author & Carson Kelly, SC 
Indivisible 

Be Bold America! - “When the Right 
Isn’t Righteous” 

Tue 4/16/19 John Brown Childs 

Trans-communal Cooperation and 
Peacemaking course at Soledad 
Prison 

Weds 4/17/19 
Ken Kimes, Organic Growers 
Assn. 

The state of local organic agriculture 
& new DOA regs 

Thu 4/18/19 
Cid Pearlman et al 
Plus Steve Maitzie 

MAH’s new exhibition 
Plus Diversity Center’s LGBTQ 60+ 
seniors program 

Thu 4/18/19 Josh Wurzer, SC Labs CBD and cannabis as medicine 

Mon 4/22/19 

Student TBD; Celester 
Gutierrez, 
Martine Watkins 
 
Phil Trounstine 

COE Student Services; Restorative 
Practices in school 
 
Political Analyst 

Tue 4/23/19 Don Lane Homelessness Santa Cruz 

Weds 4/24/19 
Chuck Collins, Inst. for Policy 
Studies 

Who Are Our Cities For? Housing and 
Wealth 

Thu 4/25/19 Susie Bright, writer Publishing business tips 

Thu 4/25/19 Ginny Mitchell/Steve Palazzo Singing/Talking about local music 

Sun 4/28/19 Amy Nama 
What to Be/ 
Career Journey show 

Sunday 4-28-19 Dr. Bill 
McPherson & Rachael 
Goodman “Be Bold 
America” Jill Cody 

William McPherson & Rachel 
Goodman 

Be Bold America! - "The Cimate 
Crisis v. Everything" 

Mon 4/29/19 Kelly DeBaene, DVM, MPH Communicable disease prevention 

Tue 4/30/19 Suzanne Willis Food Insecurity/Hunger 

Mon 4/29/19 Jordan Layman IdeaFabLab 



Wed 5/1/19 Brett Garrett, Erica Stanojevic 

Public Banking [+ if time allows, 
recordings of interviews with local 
Extinction Rebellion people] 

Thu 5/2/19 Dana Frank Honduras and the politics of aid 
Friday 5/3/19 
 
 
 
Sunday 5/5/19 Andrew C. Smith 

Talk about the UCSC based new 
music producer and promotion non 
profit, Indexical with the 
Executive Director, and UCSC Grad. 
Student 

Sun 5/5/19 
Rick (psydonym) & Cynthia 
Nollenberger, LMFT 

STATE OF MIND - "Dual Diagnoses: 
The Challenges of Recovery " 

Sun 5/5/19 Rod Caborn What To Be/Careers for youth 

Mon 5/6/19 John Leopold 
County supervisor/women’s music 
show he’s doing 

Wed 5/8/19 
Paulina Moreno, Isai Ambrosio, 
CAB Poverty in Santa Cruz County 

Thu 5/9/19 Susie Bright Sex positivity 

Thu 5/9/19 Jim Thomas and Grant Knoll Mermen event/Surf history 

Sun 5/12/19 Amanda Liman & Yvette Brooks 
Be Bold America! - Women! Run for 
Something! 

Sunday 5/12/19 
Sunday 5/12/19 

Chris Cottingham and Gianna 
Vani 
 
Kyle Robertson & Richard 
Grilloti 

What to Be/Career exploration 
 
Cutting Edge/Research at UCSC 

Mon 5/13/19 
Jamie Cutter and Delta HS 
student 

Safe Schools consortium; small 
school support 

Wed 5/15/19 
Ami Chen-Mills, Tyler, Extinction 
Rebellion 

Extinction Rebellion and the urgency 
of climate change action 

Thu 5/16/19 

Becca King, interviews Martine 
Watkins, mayor, Mountain 
Biking Assn. Sean Paul Le Salle 

Santa Cruz City politics, mountain 
biking report on trails/ecology/safety 

Sun 5/19/19 
Irvin Lemus, CIS Instructor, 
Cabrillo What to Be/Career exploration 

Mon 5/20/19 
Dana Cooper 
Jhonnee Fillmore 

Instructional Coach at middle school 
Home and office organizer 

Wed 5/22/19 
Sean Boulware, Pacific Voices + 
ensemble; Rick Longinotti 

Choral music, upcoming concert, 
impact of music; downtown parking 

Thu 5/23/19 

Sandy Brown, SC City 
councilwoman/Lupe Rodriguez 
PP Mar Monte Sanctuary Cities /Abortion rights 

Sun 5/26/19 Mike Stark & Tony Russomanno 
Be Bold America! - "Bullying the 
Referees - The Attack on Journalists" 

Sun 5/26/19 Kelly Olmstead, Midwife What to Be/Careers for youth 

Mon 5/27/19 ,Dave Feliz, Manager Elkhorn Slough Reserve preservation 

Wed 5/29/19 Jason Scorse, MIIS Blue Economy/Oceans and 



economics 

Thu 5/30/19 

Andrea Patton, Joe LIvernoise, 
Steve Schnarr/Kara Meyberg 
Guzman 

Voices of Monterey 
Bay/Housing/Santa Cruz Local (Local 
journalism) 

Sun 6/2/19 
Rabbi Lori Klein & Kara 
Bowman, LMFT 

STATE OF MIND- "Suicide & Grief: A 
Story of Hope remix" 

Sun 6/2/19 
Tiffany Harmon, Seahorse Swim 
School Owner What to Be/Careers for youth 

Mon 6/3/19 
COE Special Ed. aide and 
student 

Students and communicatiobn 
devices 

Wed 6/5/19 
Dr. Julie Esterly, Natural 
Deathcare Initiative 

Natural death-care; alternative ways 
of dying 

Thu 6/6/19 

Dan Haifley, Clare Lakewood, 
Center for Biol.Diversity/Squid 
on the street 

Trump’s Drilling/Fracking on Central 
Coast 

Sun 6/9/19 
Sukh Singh, CEO of Code 
Naturally What to Be/Youth career talk 

Sun 6/9/19 
Senator Bill Monning & Mayor 
Martine Watkins 

Be Bold America! - "Electeds - 
Democracy in Action" 

Wed 6/12/19 Rev. Anne Forsberg 
History of Religion and Finding Your 
Path 

Thu 6/13/19 Rebecca Demrytk Resolving Human/Wildlife conflict 

Sun 6/16/19 
Michael A Allen, Director/Head 
Coach Pleasure Point Surf Club What to Be/Youth career discussion 

Mon 6/17/19 
Flor Chacon, VIC Coordinator at 
Cabrillo & Veteran/student 

Inside Education/ Talk of student 
services for veterans 

Wed 6/19/19 
Blato Zlato;  
Stephanie Golino 

Music performance & news of west 
coast tour; 
Mermaid Madonna play currently 
running in SC re; Immigration 

Thu 6/20/19 

Tory Del Favero/Maria 
Cardenas/SC Local re: UCSC’s 
new Chancellor 

Program Coordinator 
Santa Cruz Community Ventures 
Sccvonline.org 
Predatory Lending/Census/UCSC 
future 

Sun 6/23/19 
Antonio Gallardo, TPP and 
CSUMB Liberal Arts Professor What To Be/Youth career talk 

Sun 6/23/19 Ronnie Lipschutz Ph.D. 
Be Bold America! - "The Survival of 
Democracy, at Home and Abroad" 

Mon 6/24/19 
Robert Scoles, Ron Eby, Susan 
Rosso 

Elkhorn Slough Reserve Otter 
Monitoring Project 

Wed 6/26/19 

Chelsea Adams; 
Extinction Rebellion street demo 
interviews 

Outdoor education; 
The urgency of climate action 

Thu 6/27/19 Carson Kelly 
Indivisible/patriotism and democracy 
in the Trump era 

Sun 6/30/19 Brian Dunnaway What to Be/Youth career exploration 



   
Mon 7/1/19 

Italian high school 
Exchange students Inside Education 

Wed 7/3/19 Ren Z. Middle-East issues 

Thu 7/4/19 Paul Horvat Fire safe council/Fire prevention 

Thu 7/4/19 Spotlight Watsonville 
Mesa Verde Gardens - Hugo 
Sanchez  

Sun 7/7/19 Dominique Teaford What To Be/Youth career exploration 

 

Tim Znamirowskilo, social 
worker Elizabeth Hutton & Adult 
Services Director Mike 
McConnell 

STATE OF MIND- "Seniors & 
Loneliness: Lives at Risk" 

Sun 7/7/19 
Johannes Epke, Esq., Mike 
Rotkin 

Be Bold America! - "Bold Solutions for 
a Democracy in Crisis" 

Sunday 7/7/19 Ben Leeds Carson Music, Identity and Memory 
	


